Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh Office of the Executive Director CEMSU, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229.

Invitation for International Tender.

1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Civil Aviation & Tourism							
2	Agency	Civil Aviation Authority							
3	Procuring Entity Name	CEMSU, CAAB.							
4	Procuring Entity Code	Not used at present							
5	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka.							
6	Invitation for	Supply & Commissioning of 01 No. 10,000 Ltr capacity ARFF (Aircraft Resque & Fire Fighting Vehicle) for Saidpur Airport, Nilphamari.							
7	Invitation Ref No.	30.31.0000.145.07.004.24/599							
8	date	21-04-2024							
KEY	INFORMATION								
9	Procurement Method	One Stage Two Envelope Method (OSTETM)							
FUNI	DING INFORMATION								
10	Budget and Source of Funds	CAAB's own Fund							
11	Development Partners (if applicable)	N/A							
PAR	FICULAR INFORMATION								
12	Project/Programme Code (if applicable)	N/A							
13	Project/Programme Name (if applicable)	N/A							
14	Tender Package No.	(100)							
15	Tender No.	CEMSU- 05/2023-2024							
16	Tender Package Name	Supply & Commissioning of 01 No. 10,000 Ltr capacity ARFF (Aircraft Resque & Fire Fighting Vehicle) for Saidpur Airport, Nilphamari.							
17	Tender Publication Date	Within :24-05-2024							
18	Tender Last Selling Date & Time	Date-10-07-2024 Time: 04:00 PM							
19	Tender Closing Date and Time	11-07-2024 12.00 Noon							
20	Tender Opening Date and Time	11-07-2024 12.15 P.M							
21	Name & Address of the office(s)	Address							
	-Selling Tender Document (Principal)	Executive Director, CEMSU, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.							
	- Selling Tender Document (Others)	Cash Section of Director (Finance) CAAB HQ Dhaka							
	- Receiving Tender Document	Executive Director, CEMSU, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.							
	- Opening Tender Document	Executive Director, CEMSU, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.							
22	Place / Date / Time of pre-	Office of Executive Director, CEMSU, Dhaka. 10-06-2024,							
	Tender meeting	11.00AM.							
<u> </u>	Tenuel meeting	A I . UU/Alvia.							
INF	ORMATION FOR TENDER	ER							
23	Eligibility of 1.The Manufacturer who have local agent/distributor in Bangladesh and have under below experience are eligible to participate in the tender competition.								
	a) Tenderer shall have a minimum of 15 years of overall experience in the manufacturing and supply of automobile or Fire vehicle products. (Documents to be submitted)								
	(b). The minimum specific experience as a manufacturer in similiar to the proposed								





_			goods (ARFF Vehicles) and services in at least 01 (one) contract successfully completed within the last 10 (ten) years, each with a value of at least BDT 10 (ten). Crore or equivalent USD/ EURO. The tenderer shall also have 10 years of manufacturing experience of Aircraft Rescue and Fire Fighting Vehicles (ARFF) (Documents to be submitted).									
			(c) The required average annual turnover shall be greater than BDT 38 Crore or equivalent USD/ EURO within the last 3 (three) years. (Documents to be submitted).									
24	Brief Description of Supply & Commissioning of 01 No. 10,000 Ltr capacity ARFF (Aircraft Resque of Goods or Works Fighting Vehicle) for Saidpur Airport, Nilphamari.									sque & Fire		
25	Brief Description of Related Services											
				4000.00(Locatio	(Four Thousand),(Non-refundable)							
26	Lot No					Tender Security Amount				Completion Time		
27	1	1				BDT 50.00 (Fifty) Lakh or equivalent USD/ EURO				360 Days from LC Opening		
PRO	CURIN	G ENTITY DE	ΓAILS									
28	Name of Official Inviting Tender				Executive Director, CEMSU, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.							
29	Designation of Official Inviting Tender				Executive Director							
30	Address of Official Inviting Tender				CEMSU, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.							
31	Contact details of Official Inviting Tender				Tel. 890178	No. 8	8901791,	Fax 89014	No. 11	88-02-	e-mail	
32	Note: (1)Two Separate Envelope (one for Technical & other for Financial) must be sealed properly and then puts into another envelope. Only Technical offer will be opened on the fixed opening date. Financial offer of the technically responsive Tenders will be opened onlyby notifying them. Bid bond must be submitted along with the Technical offer. (2) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders thereof.											

20.00.2028

(Md. Rezaul Islam)
Executive Director,
Central Procurement, Engineering & Store Unit,
CEMSU, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka -1229.
Tel: 880-2-8901791
Email: edcemsu@caab.gov.bd

